The following agenda may not take into consideration all of the administrative regulations that may be removed to complete the public comment process or deferred or withdrawn by promulgating agencies.

Updated: March 11, 2025 at 12:00 noon.



Administrative Regulation Review Subcommittee <u>TENTATIVE</u> Meeting Agenda Tuesday, May 13, 2025 at 1 p.m. Annex Room 149



- 1. CALL TO ORDER AND ROLL CALL
- 2. REGULATIONS FOR INFORMATIONAL REVIEW
- 3. REGULATIONS FOR FULL COMMITTEE REVIEW

DEPARTMENT OF LAW

Kentucky Opioid Abatement Advisory Commission 040 KAR 009:010. General application procedure. 040 KAR 009:020. Local government application procedure.

PERSONNEL

Personnel Board 101 KAR 001:325. Probationary periods.

EDUCATION AND LABOR CABINET

Board of Education Office of Chief State School Officer 701 KAR 005:055. Removal hearing procedures.

ENERGY AND ENVIRONMENT CABINET

Public Service Commission

Utilities

807 KAR 005:015E. Access and attachments to utility poles and facilities. (Filed with Ordinary) ("E" expires 11-22-2025)

CABINET FOR HEALTH AND FAMILY SERVICES

Department of Medicaid Services

Hospital Service Coverage and Reimbursement

<u>907 KAR 010:840E</u>. Hospital Rate Improvement Program. (Filed with Ordinary) ("E" expires 11-21-2025)

Meeting materials may be accessed online at https://apps.legislature.ky.gov/CommitteeDocuments/3/

Kentucky Education Television (KET) provides coverage of legislative meetings (https://www.ket.org/legislature) and if a scheduling conflict arises, proceedings will livestream on the following site: https://legislature.ky.gov/Public%20Services/PIO/Pages/Live-Streams.aspx

Home and Community Based Services 1915(i) State Plan Initiatives

<u>907 KAR 016:005</u>. Definitions for 1915(i) Recovery, Independence, Support & Engagement (RISE) Initiative.

<u>907 KAR 016:010</u>. 1915(i) RISE Initiative Home and Community-Based Services (HCBS); Participant Eligibility.

<u>907 KAR 016:015</u>. Recovery, Independence, Support & Engagement (RISE) Initiative 1915(i) Home and Community-Based Services (HCBS); Provider Participation and Enrollment.

<u>907 KAR 016:020</u>. 1915(i) Home and Community-Based Services (HCBS) Recovery, Independence, Support & Engagement (RISE) Initiative; Covered Services.

<u>907 KAR 016:025</u>. Recovery, Independence, Support & Engagement Initiative (RISE) Program reimbursement provisions and requirements.

Department for Community Based Services Child Welfare

<u>922 KAR 001:360</u>. Private child care placement, levels of care, and payment. (Filed with Emergency; "E" Expires 10-19-2025)

4. REGULATIONS <u>REMOVED</u> FROM FULL REVIEW

*Expiration dates in this document have been determined pursuant to KRS Chapter 13A provisions. Other statutes or legislation may affect a regulation's actual end date.